Announcement for Fast Cables Financial Assistance Program Semester Fall 2024 for IIU Students

- The deadline to apply for Fast Cables Financial Assistance has been extended to **November 30, 2024**, due to technical issues with CMS
- Applicants who taken admission on and before 2023 (excluding those through CMS) and applied online via the scholarship portal but have not yet submitted the hard copy of the Fast Cables Financial Assistance Scholarship Form, are required to submit the form along with all necessary documents in Financial Aid office, Room # 228, 1st floor (for female) and Room # 210B (for Male) Facilitation Center Building till November 22, 2024 (Friday)
- <u>Shortlisting and interviews for applicants will not be conducted</u> without the submission of the hard copy of the scholarship form along with the required documents.
- Following documents are necessary to submit with application form otherwise you will not be shortlisted for interview
 - 1. Income Proof

[In case of Govt. employees attached latest pay slip/latest pension proof] [In case of self-income, attached declaration on stamp paper from father/Guardian of student] [In case of private job, attached income certificate mentioning monthly income at organization letter head]

- 2. Latest Electricity bill
- 3. Rent agreement if house is on rent
- 4. B-Form
- 5. Result Card (Spring 2024)

The advertisement that was previously uploaded on the IIU website has been attached again below:

INTERNATIONAL ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY ISLAMABAD (Office of the University Advancement & Financial Aid)

No. IIUI /UAFA/Fast Cables/F-2024-

October 25, 2024

<u>Circular</u>

Fast Cables Financial Assistance Program Semester Fall 2024 for IIU Students

IIU is offering Fast Cables Financial Assistance for IIU students with the following conditions:

Eligibility Criteria:

- i) Only Zakat deserving students can apply.
- ii) The applicants must not be availing any other scholarship.
- iii) The Financial Assistance is offered for all Programs of the University of any Discipline.
- iv) Students who are suffering from chronic diseases may also apply.
- v) Student must not be involved in violation of university rules, damage to university's property, misbehavior with staff or any other disciplinary matter.
- vi) Minimum required CGPA is 2.00.

Application Procedure:

- Kindly apply electronically through University's web portal at following link. <u>https://admission.iiu.edu.pk/scholarshipdetail</u>
- Use your admission login and password to apply
- For students taken admission in Spring 24, may apply through CMS account by clicking on option "Scholarship & Financial Aid and then on Scholarship Campaign and fill the form"
- If you face any problem while applying in CMS, state problem with the screenshot and send at uafa@iiu.edu.pk
- After submitting the application online kindly pursue the Academic wing (SDC section Room 210 A) & relevant fee section for verification
- Thereafter, print your application & submit it to the office of the UAFA along with the required documents mentioned at check list at online application.
- Incomplete forms (without all supporting documents) shall not be accepted.
- Student suffering from chronic disease must attach the medical documents.
- Thereafter, print your application & submit it to the Office of the UAFA (Room # 228 (Female) & Room # 210B (Male) along with the required documents mentioned at check list at online application.
- As per above ToRs the applications are invited from all zakat deserving students (male/female) upto <u>15-11-2024.</u>
- 3. The required must be submitted at: University Advancement & Financial Aid (UA & FA) office. Facilitation Center Building, Office # 228 (Female) and 210B (Male), For Further information, please contact to University Advancement & Financial Aid (UAFA) 051-9019905,051-9019906
- 4. Any application received after due date will not be considered.

(Nuzhat Zareen) Director (UA & FA)

Distribution:

- 1. All Deans/Directors
- 2. All Chairpersons/HoDs
- 3. All Notice Boards

1.

4. Web master (with the request to upload on IIUI website)

CC:

SPS to President, IIUI